��,I�WKH�DPRXQW�RI�WKH�FRQWULEXWLRQV�LV�LQGHSHQGHQW�RI�WKH�QXPEHU�RI�\HDUV�RI�VHUYLFH��FRQWULEXWLRQV�PD\�EH�UHFRJQLVHG�
as a reduction in the service cost in the period in which the related service is rendered (note: this is an allowed but not
required method).
��,I�WKH�DPRXQW�RI�WKH�FRQWULEXWLRQV�GHSHQGV�RQ�WKH�QXPEHU�RI�\HDUV�RI�VHUYLFH��WKRVH�FRQWULEXWLRQV�PXVW�EH�DWWULEXWHG�
WR�SHULRGV�RI�VHUYLFH�XVLQJ�WKH�VDPH�DWWULEXWLRQ�PHWKRG�DV�XVHG�IRU�WKH�JURVV�EHQHÀW�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�SDUDJUDSK����
of IAS 19.

The amendments are intended to provide relief in that entities are allowed to deduct contributions from service cost in
the period in which the service is rendered. This was common practice prior to the 2011 amendments to IAS 19. In those
cases the impact of retrospective application would be minimal. The amendments are to be applied retrospectively.
There is no impact of this amendment on the Company.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Continued

  AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2013 | 39

����5HFRQFLOLDWLRQ�RI�VWDWHPHQW�RI�ÀQDQFLDO�SRVLWLRQ�DV�DW���-DQXDU\������

   1 January 2012
   Local GAAP   Re-measurements   IFRS
   Notes   N’000   N’000   N’000
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   A   2,793   (1,397)   1,396
   -----------   ----------   ----------
   2,793  (1,397)   1,396
   -----------  ----------   ----------
Current assets
Called-up share capital   500,000   -   500,000
Cash and short-term deposit   60,949   -   60,949
   ------------   ----------   ------------
   560,949   -   560,949
   ------------   ----------   ------------
Total assets   563,743   (1,397)   562,345
   ------------   ----------   ------------
Equity
Share capital   500,000   -   500,000
Retained earnings   A   17,524   (1,397)   16,127
   -------------   -----------  -------------
Total equity   517,524   (1,397)   516,127
   -------------   -----------  -------------
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   46,218   -   46,218
Income tax payable   -   -   -
   ------------   ----------   -----------
Total Current Liabilities   46,218   -   46,218
   ------------   ----------- -------------
Total Equity and Liabilities   563,742   (1,397)   562,345
   ------------   -----------   ------------

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Continued

40 | AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2013

����5HFRQFLOLDWLRQ�RI�VWDWHPHQW�RI�ÀQDQFLDO�SRVLWLRQ�DV�DW����'HFHPEHU������

   Local GAAP   Re-measurements   IFRS
   Notes   N’000   N’000   N’000
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   A   2,793   (2,792)   1
   -----------   ----------   ----------
   2,793   (2,792)
1
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Current assets
Trade and other receivables   778   -   778
Called-up share capital   500,000   -   500,000
Cash and short-term deposit   317,240   -   317,240
   ------------   ----------   -------------
   818,018   -   818,018
   ------------   ----------   -------------
Total assets   820,811   (2,792)   818,019
   ------------   ----------   ------------
Equity
Share capital   500,000   -
500,000
Retained earnings   A   52,178   (2,792)   49,386
   -------------   -----------   --------------
Total equity   552,178   (2,792)   549,386
   -------------   -----------   --------------
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   268,633   -   268,633
Income tax payable   -   -   -
   ------------   ----------   -------------
Total Current Liabilities   268,633   -   268,633
   ------------   -----------   -------------
Total Equity and Liabilities   820,811   (2,792)   818,019
   ------------   -----------   -------------

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Continued

  AFRILAND PROPERTIES PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2013 | 41

����5HFRQFLOLDWLRQ�RI�WRWDO�SURÀW�RU�ORVV�IRU�WKH�\HDU�HQGHG����'HFHPEHU�����

   L0CAL
   GAAP   RE-MEASUREMENT   IFRS
   Notes   N’000   N’000   N’000

Fees and commission   14,856   -   14,856
Rental income   8,089   -   8,089
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Net operating income   22,945   -   22,945

Other operating income   207   -   207
Administrative expenses   A   (997)   (1,395)   (2,392)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
2SHUDWLQJ�SURÀW� � � � � � � ����������������� �������������������������� ���������������

Interest income   12,499   -   12,499
   ------------   -----------   -------------
3URÀW�EHIRUH�WD[DWLRQ� � ��� � � � ����������������� �������������������������� ���������������

Income tax expense   -   -   -
   -----------  -----------   ------------
3URÀW�IRU�WKH�\HDU� � � � � � � ����������������� � ���������� ���������������